

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)Diary No(s).46893/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2018 in CRLP No.19016/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M. AADHITHYA @ GOKULKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7989/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7990/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr.Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr.Prawal Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.Nishaka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR