

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).815/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2018 in CRLP No.19016/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M. AADHITHYA @ GOKULKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 23-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Aravind C., Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S.Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.09.2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master